23000237447

(Req	uestor's Name)	
. (Add	ress)	
(Δ d d	ress)	
(, taa	10337	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
PICK-UP	L WAII	I WIAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Name))
(Doc	rument Number)	
,	,	
0.47.10.15	0-45-4	
Certified Copies	Centificates of	r Status
		_
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
•		
IN23000060	579	
TAN SOM OFF	~ 	

Office Use Only



900405180389

04/04/23--01024--003 **150.00

23 APR - L API 2: LI SECRI IARI DI LIARI ALI MARRETI DI LIARI



April 26, 2023

DAGMAR LLAUDY 770 PONCE DE LEONBLVD STE 303 MIAMI, FL 33134 US

SUBJECT: 9K JAMES AVENUE, INC.

Ref. Number: W23000060579

We have received your document for 9K JAMES AVENUE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10) & s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

ARCEDRA JOHNSON Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 223A00009317

COVER LETTER

Division of C	orporations				
SUBJECT: 9K Jame	s Avenue, L.L.C.				
30b0LC1		sulting Florida L	imited Cor	mpany)	_
				nd fees are submitted to accordance with s. 605.1	
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter t	o:		
Dagmar Llaudy					
	(Contact Person)				
Llaudy Law					
	(Firm/Company)				
770 Ponce de Leon Bl	vd Suite 303				
	(Address)				
Miami, FL 33134					Fe 23
. (0	City, State and Zip Code)				
dagmar@llaudylaw.co	m				三部 1
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notification	s)		riching the second
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please ca	u:		23 APR - 4 AH 12: 4:5 25 APR - 4 AH 12: 4:5
Dagmar Llaudy		_at (_305) 854-	1775	新·苏
(Name of Conta	ect Person)	(Area Co	de) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	- .
	or the following amou a bank located in the		-	sed by this office must b	oe payable in US
S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□S180.00 Fill and Certified		☐S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Add	ress:		Stree	t Address:	
New Filing S	ection		New	Filing Section	
Division of C	•			sion of Corporations	
P.O. Box 632	. /		i ne C	Centre of Tallahassee	

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO: New Filing Section

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Article 9K James Avenue, Inc.	s of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common	law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
June 2, 2022 on	TAPPER TI
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Artic	
9K James Avenue, L.L.C.	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: March 28, 2023	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	•
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 28 day of March	_ 20_23		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: Sunsy Guerra Printed Name: Sunsy Guerra	29,7023 (1:57 £01) Title: Member		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [-	
Signature: Sunsy Guelra (Mar 29, 2023 11.57 ED1) Printed Name: Sunsy Guerra	Title: Director	-	
		-	
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	-	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	-	
Signature:		_	
Printed Name:	Title:	-	
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:	- -	
Signature:		_	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	- FE 23	- 7
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.		23 APR -4 SEVELVANASSI	7
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:	AM IZ: 1.5	ï
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:	in the	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:			
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9K James Aver		Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II The mailing ac		the principal office of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:
Principal Off	ice Address:	Mailing Address:	
8841 S.W. 4TH	I TERRACE	8841 S.W. 4TH TERRACE	
MIAMI, FL 331		MIAMI, FL 33174	
	the riorida street address t	of the registered agent are:	-4
	SUNSY GUERRA	of the registered agent are:	73 APH 23 APH 25 APH 25 APH
		Name	FILL 23 APR -L SEPREMASS
	SUNSY GUERRA 8841 sw 4th terrace	Name	FILL ET
	SUNSY GUERRA 8841 sw 4th terrace		FILL AHIZ
	SUNSY GUERRA 8841 sw 4th terrace	Name	FILE MHIZE US 23 APR - U AH IZE US SEPRE MASSEE MADE MADE
	8841 sw 4th terrace Florida street addres	Name s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	7 1 L ET MAIZEUS 23 APR - L AMIZEUS SEDRESASSEED FROM

Sunsy Guelra (Mar 29, 2023 11:57 EDT)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

	RTI	\sim 1	13	F % /
Λ	KII	4 I		IV_{-}

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager MGR	SUNSY GUERRA	
	8841 S.W. 4TH TERRACE	
	MIAMI, FL 33174	
		
		
		7 <u>8</u> 23
<u></u>		3
		APR-1
(Use attachment if necessary)		
LE V: Other provisions, if any.		一般 日本の も
		- :-



Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

SUNSY GUERRA

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)